Data Sheet
© 2011 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 13
Cisco Nexus 2000 Series Fabric Extenders
Product Overview
The Cisco Nexus® 2000 Series Fabric Extenders (FEX) comprise a category of data center products designed to
simplify data center access architecture and operations. The Cisco Nexus 2000 Series uses the Cisco® FEX-link
architecture to provide a highly scalable unified server-access platform across a range of 100 Megabit Ethernet,
Gigabit Ethernet, 10 Gigabit Ethernet, unified fabric, copper and fiber connectivity, rack, and blade server

● RMON
● SFF-8461
Cisco Nexus 2000 Series Ordering Information
Table 11 provides ordering information for the Cisco Nexus 2000 Series Fabric Extenders.
Table 11. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Chassis
N2K-C2148T-1GE Cisco Nexus 2000 Series 1GE Fabric Extender, 1PS, 1 Fan Module, 48x1GBase-T + 4x10GE (req SFP+)
N2K-C2224TP-1GE Cisco Nexus 2000 Series 1GE Fabric Extender, 2PS, 1 Fan Module, 24x100/1000Base-T + 2x10GE (req SFP+)
N2K-C2224TF-1GE Cisco Nexus 2000 Series 1GE Fabric Extender, 2PS, 1 Fan Module, 24x100/1000Base-T + 2x10GE (includes 4 Fabric
Extender Transceivers)
N2K-C2248TP-1GE Cisco Nexus 2000 Series 1GE Fabric Extender, 2PS, 1 Fan Module, 48x100/1000Base-T + 4x10GE (req SFP+)
N2K-C2248TF-1GE Cisco Nexus 2000 Series 1GE Fabric Extender, 2PS, 1 Fan Module, 48x100/1000Base-T + 4x10GE (includes 8 Fabric
Extender Transceivers)
N2K-C2232PP-10GE Cisco Nexus 2000 Series 10GE Fabric Extender, 2PS, 1 Fan Module, 32x1/10GE (req SFP/SFP+) + 8x10GE (req
SFP+)
N2K-C2232PF-10GE Cisco Nexus 2000 Series 10GE Fabric Extender, 2PS, 1 Fan Module, 32x1/10GE (req SFP/SFP+) + 8x10GE
(includes 16 Fabric Extender Transceivers)
Data Sheet
© 2011 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 12 of 13
Part Number Description
Fan Modules
N2K-C2148T-FAN= Cisco Nexus 2148T FEX Fan Module, spare
N2K-C2248-FAN= Cisco Nexus 2224TP and 2248TP FEX Fan Module, spare
N2K-C2232-FAN= Cisco Nexus 2232PP FEX Fan Module, spare
N2K-C2248-FAN-B= Cisco Nexus 2224TP and 2248TP FEX Fan Module, Back-to-front airflow, spare
N2K-C2232-FAN-B= Cisco Nexus 2232PP FEX Fan Module, Back-to-front airflow, spare
Power Supplies
N2K-PAC-200W(=) Cisco Nexus 2148T FEX 1GE 200W Power supply, spare
N2200-PAC-400W= Cisco Nexus 2200 AC Power supply, spare
N2200-PAC-400W-B= Cisco Nexus 2200 AC Power supply, Back-to-front airflow, spare
N2200-PDC-400W= Cisco Nexus 2200 DC Power supply, spare
N2K-P1-BLNK= Cisco Nexus 2148T FEX 1GE Power supply Blank, spare
N2200-P-BLNK= Cisco Nexus 2200 Power supply Blank, spare
Transceivers and Cables
SFP-10G-SR(=) 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Module
SFP-10G-LR(=) 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Module
SFP-H10GB-CU1M(=) 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Passive Cable 1 Meter
SFP-H10GB-CU3M(=) 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Passive Cable 3 Meter
SFP-H10GB-CU5M(=) 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Passive Cable 5 Meter
SFP-H10GB-ACU7M(=) 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Active Cable 7 Meter
SFP-H10GB-ACU10M(=) 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Active Cable 10 Meter
GLC-T(=) 1000BASE-T SFP
GLC-SX-MM(=) GE SFP, LC connector SX transceiver
GLC-LH-SM(=) GE SFP, LC connector LX/LH transceiver
SFP-GE-T(=) 1000BASE-T SFP, Extended Temperature Range
SFP-GE-S(=) GE SFP, LC connector SX transceiver, with Digital Optical Monitoring (DOM) and Extended Temperature Range
SFP-GE-L(=) GE SFP, LC connector LX/LH transceiver, with Digital Optical Monitoring (DOM) and Extended Temperature Range
Accessory Kit
N2K-C2148T-ACC= Cisco Nexus 2000 FEX 1GE Accessory Kit, spare
N2200-ACC-KIT= Cisco Nexus 2200 FEX Accessory Kit, spare
Power Cords
CAB-N5K6A-NA(=) Power Cord, 210/220V 30A North America
CAB-AC-250V/13A(=) Power Cord for North America, 125VAC/13A